The Payment for Basic Services described in Paragraph 5 of the Contract is hereby 
amended as follows: 

A. Basic Compensation 
In consideration of the operation of the Bridge by DECC during the hours set forth in 
Paragraph 3, Subparagraph B, Sub-subparagraphs 1 and 2 above, City agrees to pay DECC 
the sum of Fifty Thousand, Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($50,800.00) Fifty-Two 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($52,000.00) for year 2025 2026, subject to City Council 
approval for year 2025 2026, in which the DECC operates the Bridge under the terms of 
this Agreement (each such year being referred to as a “Contract Year”), unless this 
Agreement shall have been otherwise terminated as hereinafter provided for.

[...]

month thereafter during said Contract Year until November 1 of said Contract Year, when 
the entire unpaid balance for that Contract Year shall be due and payable. 

B. Total Payment
The total amount paid to the DECC under this Agreement shall not exceed the amount of
Fifty Thousand, Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($50,800.00) Fifty-Two Thousand and
00/100 Dollars ($52,000.00) for year 2025 2026.  Future total payments shall be limited
to the amount calculated as identified in paragraph 5.C. below and approved by City
Council.  All payments under this Agreement shall be paid from Tourism Taxes Fund 258,
Finance Dept 030, Contract Services 5310.